AFFIDAVIT CUM DECLARATION

(For sale through E Auction Sale process in the matter of 1. Mrs. Ranjana Sureshsing Pardeshi 2. Sureshsing Dhansingh Pardeshi 3. Mrs. Seema Omprakash Pardeshi 4. Mr. Om Prakash Dhansingh Pardeshi.

We/I	, an	having address
at		

, submit and confirm as follows:

1. We hereby state, submit and confirm that, we are not disqualified from submitting a bid/proposal in respect of property being:

All that piece and parcel of immovable property owned by Mrs. Ranjana Sureshsing Pardeshi being All that piece and parcel of immovable property owned by Mrs. Ranjana Sureshsing Pardeshi being Residential property situated in flat no. 05, area admeasuring 1073 sq. ft, i.e., 99.72 Sq. mtrs Built up flat no. 06 area admeasuring 983 Sq. ft, i.e., 91.36 Sq. mtrs, built up on 3rd floor and covered parking area 25 Sq. ft, i.e., 2.32 Sq. Mtrs of the building known as Delia Park, Kale Nagar, Veer Savarkar Nagar, Near Shree Guruji Hospital, Plot No. 20, S. No. 25/1/1A, Anandwali Shiwar, Tukaram Kale Road, Nashik – 422013, Maharashtra.

- 2. We hereby state, submit and declare that the bidder/interested party or any other person acting jointly with us or any person who is a promoter and/or in the management and/or control of us or any person who shall be the promoter and/or in management and/or control of the business is not:
 - (a) an undischarged insolvent.
 - (b) a willful defaulter in accordance with the guidelines of the Reserve Bank of India issued under the Banking Regulation Act, 1949.
 - (c) been convicted for any offence punishable with imprisonment
 - i. for two years or more under any Act specified under the Twelfth Schedule; or
 - ii. for seven years or more under any law for the time being in force.
 - (d) disqualified to act as a director under the Companies Act, 2013.

prohibited by the Securities and Exchange Board of India from trading in securities or assessing the securities markets. executed a guarantee in favor of All that piece and parcel of immovable property owned by Mrs. Ranjana Sureshsing Pardeshi being All that piece and parcel of immovable property owned by Mrs. Ranjana Sureshsing Pardeshi being Residential property situated in flat no. 05, area admeasuring 1073 sq. ft, i.e., 99.72 Sq. mtrs Built up flat no. 06 area admeasuring 983 Sq. ft, i.e., 91.36 Sq. mtrs, built up on 3rd floor and covered parking area 25 Sq. ft, i.e., 2.32 Sq. Mtrs of the building known as Delia Park, Kale Nagar, Veer Savarkar Nagar, Near Shree Guruji Hospital, Plot No. 20, S. No. 25/1/1A, Anandwali Shiwar, Tukaram Kale Road, Nashik – 422013, Maharashtra.

i.

- A related party of 1. Mrs. Ranjana Sureshsing Pardeshi 2. Sureshsing Dhansingh Pardeshi 3. Mrs. Seema Omprakash Pardeshi 4. Mr. Om Prakash Dhansingh Pardeshi.
- 3. We hereby state, submit and confirm that whatever stated above is true, correct and the best of my knowledge.